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
of said forty and a distance of 632.6 feet North said forty line, known as the point of beginning; thence in a 
Westerly direction parallel to the south line of the forty for a distance of 420 feet to a point; thence in a Northerly 
direction for a distance of 315.45 feet to a point; thence in an Easterly direction for a distance of 420.2 feet to a 
point which is 949.6 feet North of the south line of said forty and 33.2 feet West of the east line of said forty; 
thence in a Southerly direction and parallel to the east line of said forty for a distance of 317.0 feet to the point of 
beginning, EXCEPT the North 190 feet thereof. Sec 19 Twp 57N Rge 20W
Westerly 125 feet of that part of the SE1/4 of SW1/4 beginning 33.2 feet West AND 759.6 feet North of the 
Southeast corner; thence North 100 feet; thence West 420.2 feet; thence South 100 feet; thence East 420 feet to 
the Point of Beginning. Sec 19 Twp 57N Rge 20W

Sale Price $21,100.00

This +/- 100' x 250' property is zoned R-2 (One to Four Family Residence District). Previously 811 40th St. E, the structures were removed in 2017. Contact the City of Hibbing for permitted uses and zoning questions. This 
property may contain wetlands, and a wetland delineation would need to be done to determine possible wetland impact on development. There may be an acreage discrepancy – potential buyers should consult a surveyor. 
Check with the City of Hibbing regarding assessments of $19,664.48 that may be reinstated, and for any other certified, pending or future assessments. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX-FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

**Residential property with four or fewer residential units will first be offered for a period of 30 
days to persons who intend to own and occupy the property as a residence or who intend to 
use the property for noncommercial personal use. Buyer must sign a form to certify that they 
intend to own and occupy the property as a residence or to use the property for 
noncommercial personal use.**

**Residential property with four or fewer residential units will first be offered for a period of 30 
days to persons who intend to own and occupy the property as a residence or who intend to 
use the property for noncommercial personal use. Buyer must sign a form to certify that they 
intend to own and occupy the property as a residence or to use the property for 
noncommercial personal use.**
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Tract 58 CITY OF HIBBING 140-0290-00619 $26,900.00 ± 4.20 acres D22240059

Location: South of 3800 5th Avenue W, Hibbing

Legal: That part of the South 360 feet of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 lying Westerly 
of the Westerly Right of Way line of the Duluth, Missabe & Iron Range Railway 
Company. Sec 24 Twp 57N Rge 21W

Sale Price $26,900.00

This nonconforming parcel is approximately 4.2 acres located on undeveloped, platted roads. Zoning is I-1 (Light Industry District). Contact the City of Hibbing for permitted uses and zoning 
questions. Any potential owner must obtain appropriate approvals if improving undeveloped, platted roads. Check with the City of Hibbing for any certified, pending or future assessments 
that may be reinstated. Any abandoned personal property remaining is part of the sale. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX-FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

Tract 59 CITY OF HIBBING 141-0050-03420, 03430 $17,700.00 ± 0.22 acres D22240060

Location: Between 201 and 205 Center Avenue, Kelly Lake

Legal: That part of NE1/4 of NE1/4 described as follows: Assuming the East line of Section 21 Township 57, 
Range 21, to bear North and South; Commencing at the NE corner of said Section 21, thence due South on said 
East line of Section 21, for a distance of 660 feet; thence S89deg39'W for a distance of 957 feet; thence 
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